

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl) No(s).5462/2007

(From the judgement and order dated 26/07/2007 in CRLM No.19914/2007
of The HIGH COURT OF PATNA)

GEETA DEVI

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

MAHESH SINGH & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for stay and office report)

Date: 27/03/2009 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ALTAMAS KABIR

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE CYRIAC JOSEPH

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Ejaz Maqbool, Adv.
Ms. Taruna Singh, Adv.
Mr. Wasif Gilani, Adv.
Mr. Amit S. Chauhan, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Gopal Singh, Adv.
Mr. Manish Kumar, Adv.
Mr. Chandan Kumar, Adv.

Mr. Rudreshwar Singh, Adv.
Mr. Kaushik Poddar, Adv.
Mr. Kumar Ranjan, Adv.
Mr. Gopal Jha, Adv.
Mr. Tapes K. Singh, Adv.
Mr. Sanjay Jain, Adv.

Rlto4

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

ORDER

Having regard to the letter circulated, let the
matter be adjourned for four weeks to enable the
petitioner to file rejoinder affidavit.(Sheetal Dhingra) (Juginder Kaur)
Court Master Court Master